
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2021 

Contract

Research Agency Framework for PIRU 2019-2023

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014363

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bf8e  

Published 23 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

Keppel Street

London

WC1E 7HT

Email

paul.pester@lshtm.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2079272471

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2021
mailto:paul.pester@lshtm.ac.uk


Page 2 to 15

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lshtm.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.lshtm.ac.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Research Agency Framework for PIRU 2019-2023

Reference number

Reference number: LSHTM-SH-35-2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement to support the research activities of the Policy Innovation and
Evaluation Research Unit, based at the London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Quantitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-Face,
Telephone) and Analysis

Lot No



Page 4 to 15

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Quantitative social survey design, data collection (online, postal, face-to-face, telephone)
and analysis. We estimate the Framework will be used for 4 to 10 separate projects, which
will be commissioned on a project by project basis. Please note that some quantitative
surveys may involve an element of qualitative research.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Qualitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-Face, Telephone)
and Analysis



Page 5 to 15

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Qualitative social research design, data collection (face-to-face, telephone) and analysis. We
estimate the Framework will be used for 4 to 10 separate projects, which will be
commissioned on a project by project basis. Please note that some qualitative surveys may
involve an element of quantitative research.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 185-450605

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

1 & 2

Title

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:450605-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 15

Quantitative & Qualitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-
Face, Telephone) and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kantar UK Ltd

4 Millbank Westminster

London

SW1P 3JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 8 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

1 & 2

Title

Quantitative & Qualitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-
Face, Telephone) and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IPSOS MORI

3 Thomas More Square

London

E1W 1YW

Country



Page 9 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

1

Title

Quantitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-Face,
Telephone) and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 



Page 10 to 15

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Office for National Statistics

Government Buildings, Cardiff Road ,

Newport

NP10 8XG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

1 & 2

Title

Quantitative & Qualitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-



Page 11 to 15

Face, Telephone) and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

National Centre for Social Research

36 Northampton Square

London

EC1V 0AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

1

Title

Quantitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-Face,
Telephone) and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YouGov

50 Featherstone Street

London

EC1Y 8RT

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 15

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSHTM-SH-35-2019

Lot No

2

Title

Qualitative Social Survey Design, Data Collection (Online, Postal, Face-to-Face, Telephone)
and Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 14 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IFF Research Ltd

St Magnus House 3 Lower Thames Street

London

EC3R 6HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Due to clerical error there has been a delay in posting this contract award which should have
been issued in 2020.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

Keppel Street

London

WC1E 7HT

Email

paul.pester@lshtm.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.pester@lshtm.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T13:38:14+0100
	TCPDF




